



NOTICE Ehsaas Scholarship Program

It is for the information of following students (list attached) of 17, 18 & 19 Batch Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University, Shaheed Benazirabad that collect your cheque from the office of Focal Person EHSAAS SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMME, Department of Information Technology, Academic Block-II, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University, Shaheed Benazirabad on Thursday 06-08-2020, from 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM.

Please do not forget to bring your original CNIC and Students Identity Card with you.

If any student has not submitted his deed of agreement please bring that with you.

All the students are strictly directed to follow proper SOPs as precautionary measure against COVID-19.

- Students will be allowed to enter in the university only wearing facemask
- Students are advised to wash / sanitize hands again and again
- Social distance of at least 3'-0" (three feet) shall be maintained
- Avoid handshakes and hugs
- Avoid Gatherings